Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REC		ORM COVER SHEET				
	PATENT	TS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les Date(s):	/Execution	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Evangeline Cruz	12/08/2004	Name: ALZA Corporation				
(2) Gregory Ruhlmann	12/14/2004	Street Address: 1900 Charleston Road, MS M10-3B				
(3) Brenda Pollock	12/10/2004					
(4) Sherry Li	12/06/2004	P.O. Box 7210				
(5) Carmelita Garcia	12/06/2004	City: Mountain View				
(6) Alfredo M. Wong	12/06/2004	State: CA Zip: 94039-7210				
(7) Ryan Bonz	12/06/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
(8) Tracy Fink 12/07/2004		[_] Yes [X] No				
(9) David Edgren 12/07/2004						
	Merger Change of Name					
Other	П	 This document is being filed together with a new application.				
Application or patent number(s): 7 A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
		,				
10/950,003						
Add	fitional numbers atta	I ched? □Yes ☑No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malled		6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (650) 564-7054 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: PYip@courus.jnj.com 9. Signature		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)				
		8. Payment Information				
		Deposit Account Number: 10-0750 ALZ5060USANP/DA				
I		Date Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DOCKET NO. ALZ5060USANP

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

10/950,003

Filed

September 26, 2004

WHEREAS,

(1)	Evangeline Cruz, residing at 3889 Blackstone Court, Hayward, CA 94542, USA
(2)	Gregory Ruhlmann, residing at 18600 Barnhart Avenue, #A, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
(3)	Brenda Pollock, residing at 7520 Kirwin Lane, Cupertino, CA, 95014, USA
(4)	Sherry Li, residing at 20727 Garden Crest Court, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
(5)	Carmelita Garcia, residing at 36342 Tunbridge Drive, Newark, CA 94560, USA
(6)	Alfredo M. Wong, residing at 778 Homstead Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA
(7)	Ryan Bronz, residing at 931 Brookgrove Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
(8)	Tracy Fink, residing 134 W. Rincon Avenue, Unit U, Campbell, CA 95008, USA
(9)	David Edgren, residing at 277 N. Avalon Drive, Los Altos, CA, 94022, USA

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DRUG COATING PROVIDING HIGH DRUG LOADING & METHODS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

	DATE		INVENTOR	
(1)	December 8, 2004	by	Evangeline Cruz	
(2)	December 14, 2004	by	Gregory Ruhlmann	
(3)	December 10, 2004	by	Brenda Pollock	
(4)	December 6, 2004	by	Sherry Li	
(5)	December 6, 2004	by	Carmelita Garcia	
(6)	December 6, 2004	by	Alfredo Wong	
(7)	December 6, 2004	by	Ryan Bronz	
(8)	December 7, 2004	by	Tracy Fink	. <u>.</u>
(9)	December 7, 2004	by	David Edgren	

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hands.

Ewangeline Cruz	this	day of	December 2004; and
Ewangeline Cruz 0		•	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	E.	
On <u>De C</u> <u>8</u> , 2004, before n			
personally appeared, Ewangeline C	ruz, personally	known to me (o r prove	d to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name	e is subscribed	to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he he
executed the same in higher authorize entity upon behalf of which the person			e on the instrument the person, or the
citally aport acriair of which the person	acica, excedica	ine madament.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		-	1005
			LOIS E. MILLER Commission # 1288486
	(SI	AL)	🗿 Notary Public - California 💈
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT	URE		Sonia Clara County F
			MyComm.Biples:Dec.25,2004 P

this 14 day of December 2004; and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LOIS E. MILLER Commission # 1288486 Notary Public - Colifornio
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL) Scrite Clore County MyCorm. Brites Dec 25, 2004
Bush Pallock this 10th day of December 2004; and Brenda Pollock
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
OnDe_c /O _ 2004_ before me. Lois E. Miller. a Notary Public personally appeared, Brenda Pollock, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by she executed the same in Katherjauthorized capacity, and that by hather signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyCarm. Egizes Dec 25, 2004
Sherry Ki this 6 day of Dec. 2004, and.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)

Carrolleton	Durie	_this _	4	day of	Dec.	2004; and
Carmelita Garc	ia					
STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SANTA () }				
to me (o r proved to me on the	basis of satisfacto the she executed	ry evider the sar	nce) to be ne in bits/	the person version version versions	whose name is ed capacity, an	armelita Garcia, personally known subscribed to the within instrument d that by higher signature on the nent.
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal			MINNI	SE No	LOIS E. MILLER commission # 1288486 icry Public - Celifornia \$\frac{1}{2}\$ icro Clora County
NOTARY PUBLIC	SIGNATURE		(SEAL)	My(Comm. Biptes Dec 25, 2004
2	<u> </u>					
Alfredo M. Wor	mlon	_this	0	day of	Pec	2004; and
STATE OF CALIFORN	IIA .)				
On Dec - G 2004, known to me (or proved to me instrument and acknowledged on the instrument the person, of WITNESS my hand an NOTARY PUBLIC	on the basis of sa to me that he bly or the entity upon I d official seal	tisfactory execute behalf of	/ evidenc d the sam	e) to be the p le in his haf a e person ack	erson whose na authorized capa ad, executed the	rme is subscribed to the within city, and that by his/high signature
Ryan Bronz / STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SANTA	ija		6	day of	Dece	2004; and
me (o r proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory (he)spe executed	/ eviden : I the sar	ce) to be ne in(<u>hi</u> s≀	the person w Injer authoriza	/hose name is : ed capacity, an	Ryan Bronz, personally known to subscribed to the within instrument d that by (his/h)fr signature on the ment.
NOTARY PUBLIC	7		(SEAL) Install		LOIS E. MILLER Commission # 1288486 Iotary Public - California & Santa Clara County Comm. Express Dec 25, 2004

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

this 7 day of December 2004; and STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA On C. 7 .2004. before me, Lois Miller, a Notary Public, personally appeared, Tracy Fink, personally known to me (er preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in Nother authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. LOIS E. MILLER
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1288486 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyComm.Brita Dec 25, 2004
David Edgren this 7 day of Lecenter 2004; and
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LOIS E. MILLER